

Car Charger
USB-A/USB-C
USER MANUAL

ACCCEZZ

Mobilize your world.

Thank you for purchasing Acezz Car Charger – 2 ports – USB-A/USB-C. For optimum performance and safety of using this product, please read these instructions carefully before operating the product. Please keep this manual for future reference.

Packaging contents

- User manual
- Car Charger

Product Specifications

Input :	DC 12-24V
USB-A Output :	5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/2.5A (30W Max) (QC 3.0)
USB-C Output :	5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/3.25A (65W Max) (PD 3.0)
Shared Output :	5V/4A (20W Max)
Dimensions:	Ø22 x 43mm
Weight:	22g

Product features

- Equipped with an easy pull out ring
- Ultra compact design
- Supports Power Delivery 3.0 (PD) and Quick charge 3.0 (QC)
- Single-output, USB-C 65W, and USB-A 30W
- Supports to charge 2 devices simultaneously, total share 5V/4A (20W Max)
- Over-voltage/current/temperature protection and short-circuit

How to use

1. Plug the car charger into your (DC 12-24V) car cigarette lighter plug
2. Connect a USB-A or USB-C charging cable to the car charger's USB-port
3. Connect the other end of the charging cable to the USB-port of the device you want to charge
4. Unplug your device when fully charged

Safety instructions

- The device has built-in protection against overload and short circuits.
- The car charger may become warm during device charging; this is a normal temperature and not a cause for concern.
- The device cannot be exposed to water or other liquids. Please avoid placing the device near to a liquid-containing object or water.
- Keep away from children
- Do not short-circuit.
- Do not burn.
- Do not dismantle.

Disposal instructions for users

In accordance with Article 14 of Directive 2012/19/EU on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE).



The symbol of the crossed-out wheelbin on the device indicates that the product must be **disposed of separately from other waste** at the end of its service life. Depending on national regulations, the product can be deposited at a waste disposal center specialized in the separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment, or returned to obligated take-back distributors.

By correctly separately collecting electrical and electronic equipment, you make a valuable contribution to avoiding negative effects on people and the environment and promoting the recycling and reuse of parts and raw materials from which the device is made.



Car Charger
USB-A/USB-C
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

ACCCEZZ

Mobilize your world.

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Acezz Car Charger – 2 ports – USB-A/USB-C. Voor optimale prestaties en veiligheid bij het gebruik van dit product dient u deze instructies zorgvuldig te lezen voordat u het product in gebruik neemt. Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

Verpakkingsinhoud

- Gebruikershandleiding
- Autolader

Product specificaties

Invoer :	DC 12-24V
USB-A Uitvoer :	5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/2.5A (30W Max) (QC 3.0)
USB-C Uitvoer :	5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/3.25A (65W Max) (PD 3.0)
Gedeelde uitvoer :	5V/4A (20W Max)
Afmetingen:	Ø22 x 43mm
Gewicht:	22g

Product eigenschappen

- Uitgerust met een gemakkelijk uittrekbare ring
- Ultra compact ontwerp
- Ondersteunt Power Delivery 3.0 (PD) en Quick Charge 3.0 (QC)
- Enkele uitgang, USB-C 65W en USB-A 30W
- Ondersteunt het gelijktijdig opladen van 2 apparaten, totaal aandeel 5V/4A (20W Max)
- Beveiliging tegen overspanning/stroom/temperatuur en kortsluiting

Hoe te gebruiken

1. Sluit de autolader aan op de sigarettenaansteker in uw auto (DC 12-24V).
2. Sluit een USB-A of USB-C oplaadkabel aan op de USB-poort van de autolader
3. Sluit het andere uiteinde van de oplaadkabel aan op de USB-poort van het apparaat dat u wilt opladen
4. Koppel uw apparaat los als het volledig is opgeladen

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Het apparaat heeft ingebouwde beveiliging tegen overbelasting en kortsluiting.
- De autolader kan warm worden tijdens het opladen van het apparaat; dit is een normale temperatuur en geen reden tot bezorgdheid.
- Het apparaat mag niet worden blootgesteld aan water of andere vloeistoffen. Plaats het apparaat niet in de buurt van een vloeistofhoudend voorwerp of water.
- Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden
- Niet kortsluiten.
- Niet verbranden.
- Niet demonteren.

Afvalinstructies voor gebruikers

Volgens Artikel 14 van de Richtlijn 2012/19/EU betreffende afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA).



Het symbool van de doorgestreepte vuilnisbak op het apparaat geeft aan dat het product aan het einde van zijn levensduur gescheiden van ander afval moet worden afgevoerd. Het product kan, afhankelijk van nationale kaders, worden ingeleverd bij een afvalverwerkingscentrum dat gespecialiseerd is in de aparte inzameling van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur, of worden teruggebracht naar de verplichte inzamelaar.

Door het correct apart inzamelen van elektrische en elektronische apparaten levert u een waardevolle bijdrage aan het voorkomen van negatieve effecten op mens en milieu en bevordert u het recyclen en hergebruiken van onderdelen en grondstoffen waaruit het apparaat bestaat.





Car Charger USB-A/USB-C

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

ACCCEZZ

Mobilize your world.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Accezz Car Charger – 2 Anschlüsse – USB-A/USB-C entschieden haben. Um eine optimale Leistung und Sicherheit bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie sich bitte diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt in Betrieb nehmen. Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Packungsinhalt

- Benutzerhandbuch
- Car Charger

Technische Daten

Eingang:	DC 12–24V
USB-A-Ausgang:	5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/2.5A (30W Max) (QC 3.0)
USB-C-Ausgang:	5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/3.25A (65W Max) (PD 3.0)
Gemeinsamer Ausgang:	5V/4A (20W Max)
Abmessungen:	Ø22 x 43mm
Gewicht:	22g

Produktmerkmale

- Ausgestattet mit einem Ring zum mühelosen Herausziehen
- Ultrakompakte Bauweise
- Unterstützt Power Delivery 3.0 (PD) und Schnellladung 3.0 (QC)
- Einzel-Ausgang, USB-C 65W und USB-A 30W
- Unterstützt das gleichzeitige Aufladen von 2 Geräten mit insgesamt 5V/4A (20W Max)
- Schutz vor Überspannung/Überstrom/Überhitzung und Kurzschluss

Bedienungsanleitung

1. Schließen Sie das Autoladegerät an den Zigarettenanzünder Ihres Autos an (DC 12–24V)
2. Schließen Sie ein USB-A- oder USB-C-Ladekabel an den USB-Anschluss des Autoladegeräts an.
3. Stecken Sie das andere Ende des Ladekabels in den USB-Anschluss des Geräts, das Sie aufladen möchten.
4. Ziehen Sie den Stecker Ihres Geräts heraus, wenn es vollständig aufgeladen ist.

Sicherheitsanweisungen

- Dieses Gerät verfügt über einen eingebauten Schutz gegen Überlastung und Kurzschluss.
- Das Autoladegerät kann während des Ladevorgangs warm werden: Dies ist eine normale Temperatur und kein Grund zur Sorge.
- Das Gerät darf nicht mit Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten in Berührung kommen. Vermeiden Sie bitte, das Gerät in der Nähe von flüssigkeitshaltigen Gegenständen oder Wasser aufzustellen.
- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- Nicht kurzschließen.
- Nicht verbrennen.
- Nicht auseinanderbauen.

Abfallhinweise für Benutzer

DE

Gemäß Artikel 14 der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE).



Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne auf dem Gerät weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt am Ende seiner Lebensdauer getrennt von anderen Abfällen entsorgt werden muss. Je nach den nationalen Rahmenbedingungen kann das Produkt bei einem auf die getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten spezialisierten Abfallwirtschaftszentrum oder bei der obligatorischen Sammelstelle zurückgegeben werden.

Durch die korrekte getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten leisten Sie einen wertvollen Beitrag zur Vermeidung negativer Auswirkungen auf Mensch und Umwelt und fördern das Recycling und die Wiederverwendung von Bauteilen und Rohstoffen, aus denen das Gerät besteht.





Chargeur de voiture USB-A/USB-C

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

ACCEZZ

Mobilize your world.

Merci d'avoir acheté le chargeur de voiture Acezz - 2 ports - USB-A/USB-C. Pour garantir des performances et une sécurité optimales lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant toute utilisation. Conservez ce manuel pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.

Contenu de l'emballage

- Manuel d'utilisation
- Chargeur de voiture

Caractéristiques du produit

Entrée :	DC 12-24V
Sortie USB-A :	5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/2.5A (30W Max) (QC 3.0)
Sortie USB-C :	5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/3.25A (65W Max) (PD 3.0)
Sortie partagée :	5V/4A (20W Max)
Dimensions :	Ø22 x 43mm
Poids :	22g

Caractéristiques du produit

- Doté d'un anneau facile à retirer
- Conception ultra compacte
- Prend en charge Power Delivery 3.0 (PD) et Quick charge 3.0 (QC)
- Sortie unique, USB-C 65W et USB-A 30W
- Permet de charger 2 appareils simultanément, avec un partage total de 5V/4A (20W Max)
- Protection contre les surtensions/courants/ températures et les courts-circuits

Comment l'utiliser

1. Branchez le chargeur de voiture sur l'allume-cigare de votre voiture (DC 12-24V).
2. Connectez un câble de charge USB-A ou USB-C au port USB du chargeur de voiture.
3. Connectez l'autre extrémité du câble de chargement au port USB de l'appareil que vous souhaitez recharger.
4. Débranchez votre appareil lorsque la charge est complète.

Consignes de sécurité

- L'appareil est doté d'une protection intégrée contre les surcharges et les courts-circuits.
- Le chargeur de voiture peut chauffer pendant le chargement de l'appareil ; il s'agit d'une température normale qui ne doit pas inquiéter.
- L'appareil ne doit pas être exposé à l'eau ou à d'autres liquides. Veuillez éviter de placer l'appareil à proximité d'un objet contenant un liquide ou de l'eau.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne pas court-circuiter.
- Ne pas incinérer.
- Ne pas démonter.

Instructions d'élimination pour les utilisateurs

FR

Conformément à l'article 14 de la directive 2012/19/UE relative aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE).



Le symbole de la poubelle barrée sur l'appareil indique que le produit doit être éliminé

■ séparément des autres déchets en fin de vie. Selon les encadrements nationaux, le produit peut être remis à un centre de traitement des déchets spécialisé dans la collecte sélective des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques, ou remis au collecteur obligatoire.

En collectant correctement les appareils électriques et électroniques séparément, vous apportez une contribution précieuse à la prévention des effets négatifs sur les personnes et l'environnement et vous favorisez le recyclage et la réutilisation des pièces et des matières premières qui composent l'appareil.

